Non-inductive construction using metallized polypropylene
film with flame retardant epoxy resin coating
● Small size
● Excellent frequency characteristics
● Low loss
● Flame-retardant epoxy resin coating
● Low hum sound noise
● RoHS compliant

9.4
16.216.26.5
13.3
14.3
15.4
16.4
13.7
14.6
6.7
7.8 11.0
11.6
12.5
9.2 13.9
11.7
25.3
  ECWFD2W335□(  ) 3.3
  ECWFD2W275□(  )
  ECWFD2W225□(  )
  ECWFD2W155□(  )
  ECWFD2W125□(  )

7.5
15.0
  ECWFD2W474Q(  )
  ECWFD2W474□(  )
  ECWFD2W564□(  )
  ECWFD2W684P(  )
  ECWFD2W684Q(  )
  ECWFD2W684□(  )
0.68
0.15
0.18
0.27
0.33
0.47
0.56
0.39  ECWFD2W394□(  )
0.22
600
1000
0.610.07.5

Part No. Cap.
(μF) L
max.
T
max.
H max.
F
S
Dimensions (mm)
Crimped
lead
(Suffix B)
10.0
10.0
7.5
    ECWFD2J333□( ) 0.033 12.6 7.5 10.5 10.5
7.5
    ECWFD2J273□( ) 0.027 12.6 6.9 9.9
    ECWFD2J223□( ) 0.022 12.6 6.4 9.4 9.4
0.015
12.6
12.6
    ECWFD2J123□( ) 0.012 12.6 5.2 8.2 8.2
7.5
    ECWFD2J563□(  )
    ECWFD2J683□(  ) 0.068
    ECWFD2J473□(  )
11.0 11.0
0.047
0.056
12.8
13.1
13.4
    ECWFD2J393□( ) 0.039 12.6 8.0
7.5
12.6
12.6
12.6
    ECWFD2J154□(  ) 0.15
15.712.6 7.4 15.7
17.8
13.7
14.2
14.6
15.2
21.2
    ECWFD2J824□(  ) 0.82 17.8 10.2 15.1 20.1 22.1
    ECWFD2J104□(  )
4.9
5.6
9.9

11.0
11.5
15.0
8.4
17.8
17.8
17.8
19.7
1.8
2.2
2.7
25.3
25.3
17.8 11.2
    ECWFD2J274□(  )
    ECWFD2J334□(  ) 0.33
0.27
    ECWFD2J224□(  )
    ECWFD2J184□(  ) 0.18
    ECWFD2J394□(  ) 0.39
    ECWFD2J684□(  ) 0.68
0.12
0.22
    ECWFD2J474□(  ) 0.47
    ECWFD2J105P(  )
    ECWFD2J124□(  )
Design and specifications are each subject to change without notice. Ask factory for the current technical specifications before purchase and/or use.
12.6
12.6
12.6
17.8
10.3
11.2
12.4
13.8
15.3
16.6
6.0
6.6
7.8
9.3
9.2
Should a safety concern arise regarding this product, please be sure to contact us immediately. 31-Jul-19
22.5 15.0 22.5
    ECWFD2J125□(  ) 1.2
25.3 8.4 13.5 18.5 20.5    ECWFD2J105□(  ) 1.0
    ECWFD2J395□(  )
25.3
25.3
25.3
25.3
25.3
25.3
25.7
1.5
18.3
Min. order Q'ty (PCS)
    ECWFD2J103□( ) 0.01 8.0 0.6
0.6
0.6
0.6
Taping
10.0
    ECWFD2J183□( ) 0.018 12.6 5.9 9.0 9.0 7.5 10.0
    ECWFD2J153□( )
Straight Crimped
lead
Bulk

5.0
5.4
5.8
6.2
6.8
8.1
3.3
3.9
4.7
    ECWFD2J823□(  )
    ECWFD2J155□(  )
    ECWFD2J185□(  )
    ECWFD2J225□(  )
    ECWFD2J275□(  )
    ECWFD2J335□(  )
20.3    ECWFD2J564□(  ) 0.56
28.9
17.7
18.3
19.2

Rated voltage DC250 V
Rated voltage DC450 V
Plastic Film Capacitors
(Example) Derating of rated voltage to operating temperature. Rated upper limit temperature 85℃,
Upper category temperature 105℃, Derating of rated voltage to which is 1.25 %/℃ at more than 85 ℃
1.3 Permissible voltage (R.M.S) in current corresponding to DC Rated voltage
・ A noise suppression capacitor ( AC rated voltage) should be used at the primay side power supplies.The design which
premised on use by 50Hz or 60Hz sine wave.
・ In case of applying voltage in alternating current (50Hz or 60Hz sine wave) to a capacitor, permissible voltage(R.M.S).
The capacitor of DC rating should not be used at the primary side power supplies.
1.4 Derating of rated voltage when using at high frequency
When using at high frequency, there is a risk of thermal runaway (smoke, fire) due to self heat generation in the capacitor.
Derate the operating voltage according to the example below.
For use at high frequency, we recommend ECHU(X)/(C), ECWF(A)/(L), and ECWH(A)/(C)/(V) types.
＜Derating example of operating voltage＞
Capacitor used : ECWF2154JA (250 V.DC,  0.15 μＦ)
Operating frequency : 40 kHz (sine wave)
Permissible current (entry the value from specification) : 40 kHz 2.0 Arms
Therefore, the operating voltage at sine wave 40 kHz is lower than to 53 Vrms (derating ratio 58%), as
compared with AC permitted voltage of 125 Vrms at commercial frequency.